PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2588565

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
				10/22/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	MOTOOL				
Street Address:	918 N. LEROUX ST.				
City:	FLAGSTAFF				
State/Country:	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	86001-3205				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 14061		14061273	1273		
Application Number: 14061273 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Television					
Fax Number:Phone:585-987-2800Email:patents@woodsoviatt.comCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:RONALD J. KISICKI, ESQ.Address Line 1:700 CROSSROADS BLDGAddress Line 2:2 STATE ST.					
Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		C.	CA519.87388		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		R	RONALD J. KISICKI, ESQ.		
Signature:			/Ronald J. Kisicki/		
Date:			10/23/2013		
502543099			PATENT REEL: 031462 FRAME: 0393		

Total Attachments: 2 source=87388AssignmentStatement#page1.tif source=87388AssignmentStatement#page2.tif

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: SYSTEM FOR MEASURING SUSPENSION SAG

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the above-referenced U.S. Patent Application being filed on an even date herewith (herein referred to as the "Application").

The Application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the Application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. Section 1.56.

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the Application and further identified by the docket number provided above in the header of this document;

WHEREAS, Motool, with its principal place of business at 918 N. Leroux Street, Flagstaff, Arizona, 86001-3205 USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Motool, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Invention and the Application and all non-provisionals, extensions, divisionals, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all extensions, divisionals, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the said Invention and the said Application and all rights to register the said Invention and the said Application in appropriate registries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters

{1945594: }

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031462 FRAME: 0395

Patent for said Invention to the said **Motool**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Motool, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Motool, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful/false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated dates./

John Casebeer

STATE OF Arrons) COUNTY OF Country), SS:

This <u>22</u>nd day of <u>October</u>, 2013, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared John Casebeer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acts, executed the instrument.



Notary Public

{1945594: }

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/23/2013